
From: Hill, Monique L.
To: Hinz, Rhonda; Kirby, Clara; Singleton, Sonia M.; Hogue, Josie
Cc: Johnson, Jocelyn Yvonne
Subject: RE: Full Service Community Schools Program
Date: Monday, July 18, 2022 11:12:31 AM

Thanks
 

From: Hinz, Rhonda <Rhonda.Hinz@fortworthtexas.gov> 
Sent: Monday, July 18, 2022 11:11 AM
To: Hill, Monique L. <Monique.Hill@fortworthtexas.gov>; Kirby, Clara
<Clara.Kirby@fortworthtexas.gov>; Singleton, Sonia M. <Sonia.Singleton@fortworthtexas.gov>;
Hogue, Josie <Josie.Hogue@fortworthtexas.gov>
Cc: Johnson, Jocelyn Yvonne <Jocelyn.Johnson2@fortworthtexas.gov>
Subject: RE: Full Service Community Schools Program
 
Yes, a M&C and contract will need to be done.  Josie can work on them.
 

From: Hill, Monique L. <Monique.Hill@fortworthtexas.gov> 
Sent: Monday, July 18, 2022 10:50 AM
To: Kirby, Clara <Clara.Kirby@fortworthtexas.gov>; Hinz, Rhonda
<Rhonda.Hinz@fortworthtexas.gov>; Singleton, Sonia M. <Sonia.Singleton@fortworthtexas.gov>
Cc: Johnson, Jocelyn Yvonne <Jocelyn.Johnson2@fortworthtexas.gov>
Subject: FW: Full Service Community Schools Program
 
Good Morning please see answers to my questions for Como FWAS.
Rhonda do we need to route an M&C?
 

From: Garcia, Miguel <miguel.garcia24@fwisd.org> 
Sent: Monday, July 18, 2022 7:37 AM
To: Hill, Monique L. <Monique.Hill@fortworthtexas.gov>
Subject: RE: Full Service Community Schools Program
 
CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the City of Fort Worth email system. Do not click any links or open
attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

 
The amounts will be $39,507 for general fund and $44,800 for ESSER.  Items go to the Board of

Trustees on July 26th

 
Como should begin programming after Labor Day.
 

From: Hill, Monique L. <Monique.Hill@fortworthtexas.gov> 
Sent: Friday, July 15, 2022 1:39 PM
To: Garcia, Miguel <miguel.garcia24@fwisd.org>
Subject: RE: Full Service Community Schools Program
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Miguel – Separate of this has the grant for FWAS contract and amount been sent out? Also, will
Como be scheduled to start after Labor Day or will they be expected to start on 8/22?
 

From: Garcia, Miguel <miguel.garcia24@fwisd.org> 
Sent: Thursday, July 14, 2022 3:08 PM
To: Crespo, Mirgitt <mirgitt.crespo@fwisd.org>; Marchant, Nancy <nmarchant@fwisd.org>
Cc: Steinert, Michael <michael.steinert@fwisd.org>; Plata, Marta <marta.plata@fwisd.org>; Pickard,
Kelli <Kelli.Pickard@fortworthtexas.gov>; Hill, Monique L. <Monique.Hill@fortworthtexas.gov>;
Singleton, Sonia M. <Sonia.Singleton@fortworthtexas.gov>; Endsley, Sheri
<Sheri.Endsley@fortworthtexas.gov>
Subject: Full Service Community Schools Program
 
CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the City of Fort Worth email system. Do not click any links or open
attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

 
The link has important deadlines, grant criteria and actual links for the application.
 
Federal Register :: Applications for New Awards; Full-Service Community Schools Program
 
Let me know what you think and determine if this something we will pursue.
 
Thanks,

Miguel Garcia, Jr.
Director | Fort Worth After School
Fort Worth Independent School District
 
817.815.2953 | miguel.garcia24@fwisd.org
2801 Patino Road | Fort Worth, TX 76112
www.fwisd.org
 
Preparing all students for success in college,
career, and community leadership
 
 
NOTE: The contents of this email and any attachments are confidential. It is intended for the named
recipient(s) only. If you have received this email in error, please notify the system manager or the
sender immediately, and do not disclose the contents of this email to anyone or make copies.
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